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No. of Sheepon
April 30, April30,

1897. 1898.

Gorton, J. R., View Hill
Graham, Arthur, Oust
Graham, David, Rangiora
Grant, Mrs. W. D., Oust
Grant, W. H., Swannanoa
Gray, Mary Ann, Medbury
Gray, D., Rangiora
Gray, H., F., Clifton and Woodend
Gray, H. E\, Woodend
Greeney, Michael, Amberley
Greenwood, G, D., Teviotdale, Amberley ...
Greig, A., Amberley
Greig, G., Metanau
Griffin,R, Loburn
Griffiths, Rees, Amberley
Gundry,Thomas, Oxford
Gwatkin, F. R., The Peaks
Gwatkin, Harry, The Peaks
Hadler, C., Amberley
Hale, W. H., Amberley
Hall, J. H., Motunau, Amberley
Halpin, J. J., Southbrook
Hamilton, W., The Peaks
Hanna, John, Balcairn
Hanna, M., Sefton
Hanna, Sarah, Sefton
Hanna, W. J., Leithfield
Hardie, Alexander, View Hill
Hardy, F., Loburn
Harle, Thotnaa, West Oxford
Harrington, R., Waikari
Harris, E., Loburn
Harrison, William, Fernside
Harvey, Hugh, Medbury
Hawke, David, Oxford
Hawker, H. J., Oxford
Haydon, Joseph, Hawarden
Heinemann,H., Waikuku
Henderson, Alexander, Oxford
Heney, D., Cust
Hennesey, J., Bennetts
Henry, Richard, East Oxford
Herman, B., Oxford
Hewitt, S., The Peaks
Heyward, James, Clarkeville
Heywood, C. R., Fernside
Hiatt, Richard, Sefton
Hicks, Emma, Kaiapoi
Hide, Thomas, Swannanoa
Hide, William, Swannanoa
Higgenson, W., East Oxford
Hoban, A. J., The Peaks
Hoban, M. J., Waikari
Hoban, Peter, Waikari
Hoban, T., Hawarden
Hodges, Josiah, North Loburn
Hodgson, T., Loburn
Holbrook, T., View Hill
Holdsworth, R. B., Balcairn
Holland, Mrs. C, Clarkville
Holland, H. H., Waikari
Honeybone, T., Waikari
Hopkins, Kobert, Kaiapoi
Hopkins, W., Salt-water Creek
Horn, T. C, East Oxford
Home, A., Woodend
Horrell, F., Woodend
Horrell, F. G., Weet Eyreton
Horrell, H. J., West Eyreton
Horrell, Samuel, West Eyreton
Hoult, Francis, Amberley
Howe, William, The Peaka
Howorth, J.,Bennett's
Humphreys, William, Balcairn
Hunt, J., Loburn
Hunter, A., Willow, Cust
Hurly, Thomas, West Eyreton
Inch, David, West Oxford
Inoh, H., Oxford
Inch, J., Bennett's
Ingram, J., Oxford
Innes, J. and J.,Mount Brown, Amberley ,,,
Iverach, P., Loburn
Jack, Daniel, Ashley

4984
481
234
147
122
139
27

2276
833
296

14818
342
107
98

183
81

198
290

7342
243
236

91
30

278
214

24
196

14
763
174

281
565

40
867
50

171
272

5715
410
53

127
75
138
23

2782
473
494

14800
273
186
89

163
66

153
123
200
291

6900
63

327
Nil

19
133
268
456

75
433

22
690
150
70

391
432

16300
18

728
58

172
270

58
148
900
599

Nil
127
141
121
283

25
1000
564

1927
1400

47
150

16
13

146
8

Nil
250
181
95

115
548
130
356

80
152

Nil
963
152
535
122
53

200
230

2459
11000
Nil

I2R

102
970
898

90
122
151
97

169
67

1497
1431
1358
1200

20
95
58

5

10
79

195
82
91

153
643

90
743
74

245
718
200
779
299
121
277
233

2167
13580

8
120

So. of Steep on

April 30, April 30
1897. 1898.

Ellis, Arthur, Southbrook
Ellwood, John, Ashley Bank
Engelbrecht, Henry, Bennett's
Enaor, C, Mount Grey, Baloairn
Ensor, J. H., Hayland, Oust
Ensor, J. H., Tara, Oust
Evans, F., Fernside
Evane, Richard, Ferneide
Evans, Richard, Ohoka, Kaiapoi
Evans, T. H., Baicairn
Fairweather, A., Amberley
Fairweather, 0., Amberley
Fairweather, C, Eyreton
Fairweather, E., Cust
Fantham, Mrs.A., Kaiapoi
Farr, E., Bennett's
Farrell, John, Waikari
Farrelly, William, View Hill
Feary Brothers, View Hill
Feary, E., Day's Farm, View Hill
Feary, E., View Hill
Feather, E., North Loburn
Feather, James, North Loburn
Feather, William, North Loburn
Feathery, T ,Amberley
Fenwick, Richard, East Oxford
Fen wick, John, East Oxford
Fenwick, William, East Oxford
Ferguson, Q-eorge, Sefton
Ffitch, F., View Hill
Ffitcn, H., Oxford
Fisher, Henry, Rangiora
Fisher, James, Oxford
Fisher, Percy, East Oxford
Fitzgibbon, Martin, North Loburn
Fitzgibbon, Michael, North Loburn
Fitzgibbon, P., North Loburn
Fitzharris, Margaret, Medbury
Fitzpatrick, Charles, Baicairn
Fitzpatrick, John, Baicairn
Fleming, James, Amberley
Fleming, John, Baicairn
Fleming, R., Sefton
Fletcher, E., Salt-water Creek
Forrester, R. A., Hurunui
Forsyth, Robert, Coutts's Island
Forster, Andrew, East Oxford
Foeter, J. W., Rangiora
Fox, 0. D., Foxdown & Black Hills, WaikariFox', Colonel J. F., Birchdale, Hawarden ...
Fraser, J., Oxford
Fraser, W., Ashley
Freshwater, Robert, East Oxford
Frizzell, Andrew, West Eyreton
Frizzell, John, Weet Eyreton
Gainsford, R. W., Hawarden
Galletly, John, Springbauk
Gardiner, Andrew, Springfield, Cust
Gardiner, Andrew, jun., Oust
Gardiner, George, East Oxford
Gardiner, Margaret, Cust
Gardiner, S. E., East Oxford
Garland, Mrs. Helen, Cust
Garlick,P., Oxford
Garrett, David, Cust
Gartery, F. W., Cust
Geeeon, W., Hurunui
George, A S., Amberley
George J., Feruside
Gibbs, S. and G., Motunau
Gibbs, J. L., Motunau
Gibba, S., Woodend
Gibbs, T. J., Leithfield
Gilchrist, F., West Oxford
Gilchrist, W. T., West Oxford
Giles, B., Eyreton
Giles and Davie, Hawarden
Giles, Lancelot, Clarkevllle
Giles, Thomas, Eyreton
Gingavon, Patrick, Mountain .Bennett s ...
Glendinning, J.,Waikari
Gordon, Peter, Hawarden
Gorrie, Daniel, Sefton
Gorrie, G., Saltwater Creek

47
300

1845
9344
775
456

70
300

2084
33

271
968

1697
1044

120

42
296

1365
9800

550
350

94
130
895

Nil
380
987

2562
1159

52
195
384

99
Nil

253
1672

166
368

51
99
83 ,
17

472
180
311
68
197
180
908

82
224
50

268
71
50

700
100
35
25

2717
40
80

787
2281
6330

193
Nil

75
38

500
582
197
171
80
68

183
68

497
259
392

Nil
Nil

197
287

1979
438
299

16
402
451

44
4421

14
Nil

270
121
252
181

Nil

93
1591

200
613
429

98
70

280

393
126
233

794
172
142
51

93
271
990

94
50
19

2614
25

897
2645
6605

192
74
68
49

839

284
179
122
65

193
65

500
274484
100
325
294
296

1955
260
477

19
339
459

42
4176

23
45

396
59

398
12
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